
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3243
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2000
COVERING THE VIEW OF CLOSE CIRCUIT CAMERAS AT AIRPORTS
RAMCHANDRA PASWAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the closed circuit cameras at Mumbai airport were recently found covered with layers of chewing gum and the cameras at the Delhi airport were also found covered with sweaters and baseball caps to cover the cameras view;

(b) if so, whether the Government have made any inquiry into the matter;

(c) if so, the outcome therefrom; and

(d) the action taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a) :- No, Sir. No such incident has been reported from Mumbai and Delhi airports in respect of Closed Circuit Television Cameras of Airports Authority of India.

(b), (c) & (d) :- Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

